

Sponsor: Student Body President Manno, Student Body Vice-President Chung, Student Body Executive Director Paxton, President of the Assembly Adams, Vice-President of the Assembly Gibbons, Secretary of the Assembly Callagher, Secretary of Public Relations Corona, Secretary of Programing Winans Resolution Authorizing SGA Use and Participation in Oohl ala Mbbile App. WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State Uni versity, WHEREAS, outreach and school spirit are main pillars of the 2012-2013 Student Government Association: WHEREAS, Obhlala Mobile provides an application to Illinois State University students on behalf of the Student Government Association: WHEREAS, Obhlala Mobile is free to the Student Covernment Association, WHEREAS, the Oohlala Mobile application is free of charge and provides connectivity between Illinois State University students and Illinois State University students and the Student Government Association; WHEREAS, the Oohlala Mobile application grants the Student Government Association with resources that are beneficial to current and future Association such as, student participation information, direct connection to students regarding SGA events, and other resources; WHEREAS, the Oohlala Mobile application contains use of future events which the Student Government As sociation can provide to the student body and further promote SGA; THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED, Student Government Association will coordinate with Oohlala Mobile to make full use of the application; BEITFURTHER RESOLVED the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary of Public Relations Corona to coordinate with the all affiliated organizations to effectively publicize this application, as well as Secretary of Programming Wnans to assist with any specific event coordination det ails. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 22nd day of August 2012. We hereunt oset our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Andy Manno, Student Body President Ben Adams, President of the Assembly I hereunt o set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:

ADVOCACY? UNITY? LEADERSHIP



52 Ed Callagher, Secretary of the Assembly 53

Vot e: 17 Y 0 A 0 N